
Monohydroxylated polycyclic aromatic
hydrocarbons inhibit both osteoclastic and
osteoblastic activities in teleost scales

著者 Suzuki Nobuo, Hayakawa Kazuichi, Kameda
Takayuki, Toriba Akira, Tang Ning, Tabata
Makoto J., Takada Koji, Wada Shigehito, Omori
Katsunori K., Srivastav Ajai, Mishima
Hiroyuki, Hattori Atsuhiko

journal or
publication title

Life Sciences

volume 84
number 13-14
page range 482-488
year 2009-03-27
URL http://hdl.handle.net/2297/17402

doi: 10.1016/j.lfs.2009.01.008

brought to you by COREView metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk

provided by Kanazawa University Repository for Academic Resources

https://core.ac.uk/display/196728155?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1


10-7 M

Con
t.

4-O
HBaA
Con

t. E 2

Con
t.

4-O
HBaA
Con

t. E 2

Con
t.

4-O
HBaA
Con

t. E 2

10-5 M10-6 M

nm
ol

pN
P 

pr
od

uc
ed

 x
 (m

g 
sc

al
e 

x 
hr

)-1

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40 ** **

Figure 1 Suzuki et al.
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Figure 2 Suzuki et al.
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Figure 3 Suzuki et al.
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Figure 4 Suzuki et al.
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Figure 5 Suzuki et al.
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Figure 6 Suzuki et al.
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Figure 7 Suzuki et al.
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Figure 8 Suzuki et al.
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Figure 9 Suzuki et al.



Figure 10 Suzuki et al.

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

R
el

at
iv

e 
ra

tio
 (I

G
F-

I/
β-

ac
tin

) 6h 18h

4-O
HBaA

Con
t.

Con
t. E 2

4-O
HBaA

Con
t.

Con
t. E 2

*

*

**


